 THE H3C and P3C SERIES
 HALL EFFECT
 HALL-EFFECT AC  and  DC  CURRENT CLAMPS
 OPERATION  MANUAL
 OM-H/P3C
 AYA-Instruments, Inc.
 Pittsburgh, PA 15213
 July 14, 2000

12.0 STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS
When not in use for extended periods of time, the clamp should be stored without the battery
in a packing enclosure to protect it from exposure to dust or other environmental effects.
Care should be taken to ensure that environmental storage conditions are not exceeded.
The temperature should be between -20oC and +80oC, and the humidity should be between
20% and 80% relative humidity non-condensing.
 15
 ADDENDUM A
 HALL EFFECT CLAMPS FOR EXTERNAL POWERING
The H1C and P1C Hall-Effect current clamps are special versions of the HC and PC series. They are
designed for use in installations where an internal battery is not required and an external powering
voltage is available. A 4-wire cable is provided at one of the handles of the clamp, with two wires for
connection to a 12-Volt DC external power source. The other two wires provide the output signal.
The H1C and P1C clamps have only one current range. The models that  are available are:
MODEL  CURRENT RANGE  OUTPUT
H1C-200-2  200 ADC   2 VDC
H1C-500-2  500 ADC   2 VDC
H1C-1000-2  1000 ADC   2 VDC
H1C-2000-2  2000 ADC   2 VDC
H1C-4000-2  4000 ADC   2 VDC
H1C-5000-2  5000 ADC   2 VDC
P1C-200-2  200 ADC   2 VDC
P1C-500-2  500 ADC   2 VDC
P1C-1000-2  1000 ADC   2 VDC
P1C-2000-2  2000 ADC   2 VDC
P1C-4000-2  4000 ADC   2 VDC
P1C-5000-2  5000 ADC   2 VDC
P1C-7500-1.5  7500 ADC   1.5 VDC